

CIRCULAR

It gives me immense pleasure to inform that the University of Jammu is organizing its 16th Convocation on April 02, 2016 at 10.00 a.m. at the General Zorawar Singh Auditorium Complex, University of Jammu, Jammu. Hon'ble Shri M. Hamid Ansari, Vice-President of India will be the Chief Guest and deliver the Convocation Address. Hon'ble Sh. N. N. Vohra, Governor, J&K and the Chancellor of the University shall also confer the Degree of Doctor of letters (Honoris Causa) on Mr. Justice T. S. Thakur, the Hon'ble Chief Justice of India on the occasion.

In this regard, the Competent Authority has desired that all faculty members (Professors/Associate Professors/Assistant Professors) and all Officers of the University of Jammu will ensure to attend the Convocation as per schedule and park their vehicles in the residential area of New Campus.

The above may please be noted for strict compliance.

DEAN ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

No. F.Acd/I/16/17972-18071
Dated: 24-03-2016

Copy to:-

- 1. Special Secy. to the Vice-Chancellor, University of Jammu for the kind information of the worthy Vice-Chancellor please.
- 2. Sr. P.A. to the Dean Academic Affairs/Dean Research Studies
- 3. Sr. P.A. to the Registrar/Controller of Examinations
- 4. Director, DDE/CDC/DIQA/Sports and Physical Education
- 5. All Heads of the University Teaching Departments for information.
- 6. All Rectors/Directors of the Offsite Campuses of the University
 - 7. I/c Librarian, Dhanvantri Library
 - 8. All Officers of the University of Jammu
 - 9. Incharge University Website.